N22000011391	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200392769672
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/19/2201027009 **87.50 SECRETARY OF STATE FLED FALLARIASSIE, FLORE
Office Use Only	



۰e.

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## THE JACK FELLOWSHIP, INC.

#### (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate

2 AUG 19 PH 5: 21

LED

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

RUSSELL FUJIWARA

Name (Printed or typed)

825 S. PRIMROSE AVE. SUITE E

Address

MONROVIA, CA 91016

City, State & Zip

626-679-7324

Daytime Telephone number

FUJIWARA@TOZAISOGO.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of THE JACK FELLOWSHIP, INC.

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

#### ARTICLE L NAME

The name of the corporation shall be The Jack Fellowship. Inc.

#### ARTICLE IL PURPOSE

The purpose of the corporation is exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code and herein stated as follows:

The corporation will promote the development of young adults interested in entrepreneurship by providing access to mentors, educational workshops and other experiences, grants and resources, as well as other programs and activities. The aim of the corporation is to benefit society by providing these opportunities to a new generation of inventors and builders.

#### ARTICLE III, MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which directors are elected shall be as provided in the Bylaws.

#### ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Jack Einhorn 18117 Biscayne Boulevard #1170 Miami, FL 33160

#### ARTICLE V. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Jack Einhorn 18117 Biscayne Boulevard #1170 Miami, FL 33160

2 AUG 19 PH 5: 2 IL ED

### ARTICLE VI. PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article II. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

### ARTICLE VII. DISTRIBUTIONS UPON DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, after paying or making provisions for the payment of all the legal liabilities of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

FILED 22 AUG 19 PH 5: 21 SECRETARY DI STATE



#### **REGISTERED AGENT:**

Having been named as the registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Jack Einhold Date: Ny 1 2 Print name: Jack Einhorn

#### **INCORPORATOR:**

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Dack Einhorn ( Print name: Jack Einhorn

Date: Aug 1 22



RUSSELL FUJIWARA 825 S. PRIMROSE AVENUE, SUITE E MONROVIA, CA 91016

September 26, 2022

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Re: The Jack Fellowship, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and a copy of the revised Articles of Incorporation for The Jack Fellowship. Inc. and a copy of the letter to me dated August 31, 2022 requesting that I correct the Articles.

The check was not returned to me, so I understand from speaking to your staff member that I need not submit a new check.

Please contact me at 626-679-7324 if you have any questions.

ery truly yøurs, *u*liwara





#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of THE JACK FELLOWSHIP, INC. In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I. NAME</u>

The name of the corporation shall be The Jack Fellowship, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The street address of the principal office and the mailing address of the corporation is:

#### 18117 Biscayne Boulevard #1170 Miami, FL 33160

#### ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

The purpose of the corporation is exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code and herein stated as follows:

The corporation will promote the development of young adults interested in entrepreneurship by providing access to mentors, educational workshops and other experiences, grants and resources, as well as other programs and activities. The aim of the corporation is to benefit society by providing these opportunities to a new generation of inventors and builders.

#### ARTICLE IV. MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which directors are elected shall be as provided in the Bylaws.

#### ARTICLE V. REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Jack Einhorn 18117 Biscayne Boulevard #1170 Miami, FL 33160

#### ARTICLE VI. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

22 AUG 19 PH 5: 21 SECRE IMAY OF STATE ALL AHASSI E. I LADIT

ILED



Jack Einhorn 18117 Biscayne Boulevard #1170 Miami, FL 33160

#### ARTICLE VIL PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

#### ARTICLE VIII. DISTRIBUTIONS UPON DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, after paying or making provisions for the payment of all the legal liabilities of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government. for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

2 AUG 19 PH 5: []]  $\sim$ 

# REGISTERED AGENT:

. • •

Having been named as the registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

.

Jack Einhorn J.C. Print name: Jack Einhorn

- Date: Sep 16 22

INCORPORATOR:

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Jack Einhorn Print name: Jack Einhorn

Date: <u>Sep 16</u> 22

FILED 22 AUG 19 PH 5: 2 SECRETARY OF STATS